PART A

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504 7250 Telephone (360) 664-1222 – Fax (360) 586-1181

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

NOV 22 2013

(excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers) WASH, UT & TP. COMM FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Reception Number: 047802 Safety: Carrier ID#: ለእ 275,W 111 0268 200 02 Insurance: Mo Employee: TYPE OF APPLICATION (check one) New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or **Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority Transfer of Existing Permit Number** X \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY \$100 **GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE** \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including \$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE **HAZARDOUS MATERIALS** \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including \$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including **HAZARDOUS MATERIALS** HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE \$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT For Commission Use Only: (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation) Auth #: TYPE OF PAYMENT □ Check ■ Money Order □ Amex □ Discover □ Mastercard □ Visa **Expiration Date** CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct. that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid. Name (printed): Donald G Steele dba Canyon Construction ____ Date: 11/20/2013 Signature: Title: Owner MOTOR CARRIER IDENTIFICATION WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #: CC#: US DOT# 603 287 393 2386310 Donald G Steele APPLICANT NAME: PHONE#: 360-520-5121 d/b/a: FAX #: Canyon Construction **BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS:** 120 US Highway 12 Chehalis WA 98532 PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different) 120 US Highway 12 Chehalis WA 98532 Pay ID# 10244

		/Alex	STATES AND AND A SECTION		SS STRUCTURE		
×X :	INDIV		ck individu □ PARTN		tnership/corporation info RPORATION (LP, LLP, L		
MESN.	1140.0	/IDUAL .	J F∧iviii		DF INCORPORATION _		
NAME		ТІТ	1 =	ADDRE	=ee	STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR	
1 Water and		<u></u>	<u></u>	- 10 mg . 3.	233	PERCENTAGE OF SHARE	
							
-			-				
J . W			TF	BEION: EEPINY	ERMIT NUMBER		
Complete	this se	ection if you	ALL RESOLUTION HANDS LICENSER OF RE	Consideration of the contract		List name of <u>current</u> permit	
holder and	d perm	nit number to	be transfe	erred. The current	permit holder must sign	below to authorize the transfer	
of the peri	mit nur	mber.					
NAME OF	N PERI	MIT:			PERM	IIT NUMBER:	
<u></u>							
Signatur	e of cu	ırrent permit				Date	
					MENTS (must check o		
You will		aul	☑ X ou w	ill not haul	Septable insurance is no Septable insurance insurance is no Septable insurance insurance is no Septable insurance insurance insurance insurance is no Septable insurance insurance insurance is no Septable insurance in	eceived	
hazardous quantity. Y			Mazardou	us materials in	hazardous materials	hazardous materials	
quantity. Y operate ve				ntity. You will vehicles with a	requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and	requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and	
GWWR of	less th	nan 10,000	GWWR of	f 10,000 pounds	Property Damage	Property Damage	
pounds. Y				You must obtain	Insurance. You must	Insurance. You must	
and Prope		olic Liability		D in Public Liability perty Damage	complete Part C, Secti 1 and 2.	ions complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.	
Insurance.				e. You must	I aliu Z.	Sections I and 2.	
need to co	omplete	PROTE COTTON OF KINDSHIP LONGSHIP TO WHICH FORES AT A CONCINENT	complete	Part B.		TO AN AND AN THE TRANSPORT THE COST PREST OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE STATE OF THE	
UNIT#	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Selected Co. at 180 No. 404 Charles and State Security.	STOCKHOOL STOCKHOOL STOCKHOOL STOCKHOOL	A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR SERVICE SERVIC	h additional pages if n		
	#	LICEN		STATE		VIN#	
17	 	B91277I	E	WA	1NPFLB0XX6E	0643914	
				Signal	(ure		
I. as appli	icant,	understand	I that the	filina of this applic	eation does not in itsel	If constitute authority to	
operate a	and tha	at no operat	tions may	/ be conducted un	itil a permit is received	d from the Commission. I	
hereby de	eclare	and affirm	that the ir	nformation contain	ned in this application	is true to the best of my	
knowledge and belief.							
11/20/2013							
		Signatu	re(s)			Date	

PART B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

Controlled	Substances	and Alcoho	ol Testing

Name: — Donald G Steele	Position:Owner
Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition	of a commercial motor vehicle as described below
must have a valid CDI. The definition of a commercial motor	

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- · is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

Commercial Drivers License (CDL) Requirements

Name: Donald G Steele

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

6

	Di	river Qualification Requirer	nents
Name: Donal	d G Steele	Position: 0	Owner
vehicles as re exclusively in	quired by FMCSR Part (intrastate commerce wit	391.51 and by the WSP in WAC hin Washington have limited ex	each employee authorized to drive motor 446-65-010. Owner/operators that work emptions. Owners/operators that conduct and any other driver that they may use.
		Drivers Hours of Service	
Name: Donal	d G Steele	Position: 0	Owner
Each company vehicle as req	y must maintain true and uired by the FMCSA in 4	d accurate hours of service reco 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and by th	ords for each individual that drives a motor ne WSP in WAC 446-65-010.
	Vehicle	Inspection, Repair, and Ma	aintenance
Name: Donak	d G Steele	Position: 0	Owner
required by the company mus	e FMCSA in 49 CFR, Pa t maintain certain require CFR, Part 396.3 and by Identification of the veh	art 396.11 and by the WSP in Wed records for each vehicle that the WSP in WAC 446-65-010: icle.	ort" on each vehicle used each day as IAC 446-65-010. In addition, each includes the following, as required by the other operations to be performed.
•	A record of inspections,	repairs and maintenance indica	ating their date and nature.
All companies WSP in WAC	must conduct periodic i 446-65-010.	nspections as required by the F	MCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.17 and by the
	Section 2015	Signature	
My signature comply with	e below certifies that all the safety require	I understand my responsitements which apply to my o	bility as a motor carrier and I will operations.
	THE THE		11/20/2013
Signature of ap	plicant		Date

Form E

UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

(Executed in Triplicate)

Filed with	Washingto	n UTC			(hereinafter called Com	mission)	
		(Name	of Commission)		•		
This is to ce	ertify, that the	Sparta Insurance	Company				
	-			(Name of Company)			
(hereinafter called	l Company) o	f 185 Asylum Stree	t Hartford, CT 0610)1			
				Home Office Address of Co			
has issued to I	DONALD G S	STEELE DBA: CANYO	N of	120 US HWY 12 CHE	HALIS WA 98532		
	CONSTRUCT	ION					
_		(Name of Motor Carrier)		(/	Address of Motor Carrier)		
a policy or policie	s of insurance	e effective from 12/0	05/13	12:01 A.M. standard tir.	2:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in		
said policy or pol	icies and cont	inuing until canceled as	provided herein, w	hich, by attachment of th	e Uniform Motor Carrier	Bodily Injury and	
					nobile bodily injury and		
					the motor carrier law of		
		n or regulations promul			the motor carrier law or	the State in winer	
the Commission	ias jurisuicuo	ii ot regulations promui	gateu ili accordance	dictewini.			
Whenever i	equested, the	Company agrees to fur	nish the Commissio	on a duplicate original of	said policy or policies and	d all endorsements	
thereon.					` ` `		
			•		lation of the policy to wh		
					e in writing to the State (Commission, such	
thirty (30) days' r	notice to comr	nence to run from the d	ate notice is actually	y received in the office of	the Commission.		
Countersigned at	520 Pike S	treet, Suite 1150		Seattle	WA	98101	
		(Street Address	3)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
this 25	day of	November	2013			•	
uns <u>25</u>	uay 01	Novellibel	2013				
Insurance Compa	ny File No.	044CP04171		2 2	2 10		
•	3			7 D	one beech	·- ·	
		(Policy Number)		·	Authorized Company Repres		
		(roncy Number)			Authorized Company Repres	enianve	
The decision Tribula of	00 Ti-1:1:1	Fi '* 1000000					
Underlying Limit :0.	OO LIADIIITY	Limit:1000000					
MC1633 (Ed. 6-71)						IRB 3539B	
044CP0417	100						